

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

$\label{publication} \textbf{Publication of applications on planning authority websites}.$

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Na	ame, Address and Contact Details				
Title: Mr	First name:	Surname:			
Company name	Brightwood Ltd.				
Street address:	105 Wigmore Street		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number
		Telephone number:			
		Mobile number:			
Town/City	London] [
County:		Fax number:			
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:			
Postcode:	W1U 1QY				
Are you an agent a	cting on behalf of the applicant?	○ No			
2. Agent Name	e, Address and Contact Details				
_					
Title: Mr	First Name: Adam	Surname: Ha	nrris		
Company name:	BB Partnership Ltd.				
Street address:	The Trafalgar		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number
	17 Remington Street	Telephone number:		020 7336 8555	
		Mobile number:			
Town/City	London	Fax number:			
County:	Greater London				
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:			
Postcode:	N1 8DH	a.harris@bbpartnership	p.co.uk		
3. Description	of the Proposal				
Please describe the	proposed development including any change of use:				
Single storey grour elevation.	nd floor rear extension, including re-erection of existing canopy an	d inclusion of extended te	rrace. Single sto	orey rear first floor infill ext	ensions to rear
Has the building, w	ork or change of use already started? Yes	No			

4. Site Address	Details			
Full postal address	of the site (incl	uding full postcode where	e available)	Description:
House:	46	Suffix:		
House name:				
Street address:	Avenue Road			
Town/City:	London			
County:				
Postcode:	NW8 6HS			
Description of local				
Easting:	5270 <i>6</i>			1
Northing:	18379	8		
E Dra applicat	ion Adviso			
5. Pre-applicat		a cought from the local au	uthority about this applicat	ion? (•) Yes (•) No
		-		ion? Yes No is will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):
	icte the followi	ng miormation about the	davice you were given (in	is will help the authority to deal with this application more emberitary.
Officer name: Title: Mr	First nam	e: Oliver		Surname: Nelson
Reference:		006/PRE		
Date (DD/MM/YYYY			e pre-application submission	 on)
Details of the pre-a	pplication advi	ce received:		
Written response fo	llowing site vis	it.		
6. Pedestrian a	nd Vehicle	Access, Roads and I	Rights of Way	
		proposed to or from the p		Yes No
		ess proposed to or from th		Yes No
•		be provided within the si		
		way to be provided within		Yes • No
	_		nd/or creation of rights of v	way? Yes • No
7. Waste Stora	as and Call	oction		
			an of weets?	C. Vac. G. No.
		store and aid the collectio		Yes No
Have arrangements	s been made fo	r the separate storage and	d collection of recyclable w	/aste? Yes • No
8. Authority Er	nployee/Me	ember		
(b) an el (c) relate	Authority, I am mber of staff ected member ed to a membe ed to an electe	r of staff d member	o any of these statements a	pply to you? Yes • No
9. Materials				
Please state what n	naterials (includ	ing type, colour and nam	e) are to be used externally	y (if applicable):
Walls - description		al finish		
Description of exist		nd finishes: ouse are painted render		
Description of prop		•		
New facade to prop	osed lightwells	and walls to summer hou	use to be painted render	

9. (Materials continued)						
Roof - description: Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:						
Existing summer house has some flat roof and lead covere	ed nitched roof					
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:	ou pitoriou roor					
Proposed summer house roof is pitched and lead covered	I with rolled joints					
Windows - description:	· with rollow joints					
Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:						
Existing windows are painted timber frame with double g	lazed lights.					
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:						
Proposed windows to be painted timber frame with doub	le glazed lights.					
Doors - description: Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:						
existing doors are painted timber with double glazed lights.						
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:						
Proposed doors to be painted timber with double glazed lights						
Boundary treatments - description: Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:						
Boundary walls have a finished surface of painted render, with metal railings to the front.						
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:						
Existing not changed.						
Vehicle access and hard standing - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:						
The entire front forecourt accessed from off Avenue Road	is finished with hard surfacing for p	arking.				
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:		-				
Existing not changed.						
Lighting - add description Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:						
N/A						
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:						
N/A						
Are you supplying additional information on submitted p	lan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access	statement?	Yes No			
If Yes, please state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s)/d	esign and access statement:					
As listed on the attached BBP Drawing Registers.						
10. Vehicle Parking						
Please provide information on the existing and proposed	· ·	Total managers of feeds 10	D. 155			
Type of vehicle	Existing number of spaces	Total proposed (including spaces retained)	Difference in spaces			
Cars	6	6	0			
Light goods vehicles/public carrier vehicles	0	0	0			
Motorcycles	0	0	0			
Disability spaces	0	0	0			
Cycle spaces	0	0	0			
Other (e.g. Bus)	0	0	0			
Short description of Other						
14. Faul Causes						
11. Foul Sewage						
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:						
ains sewer Package treatment plant Unknown						
Septic tank	Cess pit	_	_			
Other	·· r ·	_				
Ouici						
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage sy:	stem?	No. C. Helmoure				
		No Unknown				
If Yes, please include the details of the existing system on	the application drawings and state	references for the plan(s)/drawing(s):				

12. Assessment of Flood Risk
Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local planning authority requirements for information as necessary.) Yes No
If Yes, you will need to submit an appropriate flood risk assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.
Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)?
Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere? Yes No
How will surface water be disposed of?
Sustainable drainage system Main sewer Pond/lake
Soakaway Existing watercourse
13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation
To assist in answering the following questions refer to the guidance notes for further information on when there is a reasonable likelihood that any important biodiversity or geological conservation features may be present or nearby and whether they are likely to be affected by your proposals.
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable likelihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved and enhanced within the application site, OR on land adjacent to or near the application site:
a) Protected and priority species
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development • No
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity features
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No
c) Features of geological conservation importance
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development • No
Please describe the current use of the site: Single Detached Dwelling house. Is the site currently vacant?
15. Trees and Hedges
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site? Yes No
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the proposed development site that could influence the
development or might be important as part of the local landscape character? Yes No If Yes to either or both of the above, you may need to provide a full Tree Survey, at the discretion of your local planning authority. If a Tree Survey is required, this and the
accompanying plan should be submitted alongside your application. Your local planning authority should make clear on its website what the survey should contain, in accordance with the current 'BS5837: Trees in relation to design, demolition and construction - Recommendations'.
16. Trade Effluent
Does the proposal involve the need to dispose of trade effluents or waste? Yes No
17. Residential Units
Does your proposal include the gain or loss of residential units? Yes No
18. All Types of Development: Non-residential Floorspace
Does your proposal involve the loss, gain or change of use of non-residential floorspace? Yes No

	e complete the following	information regarding e	employees:			
		Full-time	Part-time		Equivalent number of full-time	
Exist	ing employees	0	0		0	
Propo	Proposed employees 0		0		0	
20. Hours of		ing (e.g. 15:30) for each (non-residential use propo	sed:		
Use Monday to Friday Start Time End Time			Saturday Start Time E	nd Time	Sunday and Bank Holidays Start Time End Time	Not Known
21. Site Are	a					
What is the site	e area? 1,119	sq.metres				
Please describe type of machin n/a	al or Commercial P the activities and proces ery which may be installe for a waste management	ses which would be carr ed on site:	•		including plant, ventilation or air conditioning. Please inc	lude the
23. Hazardo	ous Substances					
	us waste involved in the p	proposal?	Yes No			
24. Site Visit	t					
Can the site be	seen from a public road,	public footpath, bridlew	ay or other public land?			
	•			ould they contac	ct? (Please select only one)	
The agent	-	-		and they contact	on (loads solder only one)	
25. Certifica	ates (Certificate A)					
				edure) (England	A d) Order 2010 Certificate under Article 12 myself/the applicant was the owner <i>(owner is a person wit</i> .	
freehold interest	t or leasehold interest with	at least 7 years left to run) of any part of the land to	which the appl	lication relates, and that none of the land to which the ap ne definition of "agricultural tenant" in section 65(8) of the A	plication
freehold interest	t or leasehold interest with part of, an agricultural hol	at least 7 years left to run) of any part of the land to	which the appl		plication
freehold interest relates is, or is p Title: Mr	t or leasehold interest with part of, an agricultural hol	at least 7 years left to run ding ("agricultural holdir) of any part of the land to ng" has the meaning given b	which the appl by reference to the Surname:	ne definition of "agricultural tenant" in section 65(8) of the A	plication
freehold interest relates is, or is p Title: Mr	t or leasehold interest with part of, an agricultural hol First name:	at least 7 years left to run ding ("agricultural holdir Adam) of any part of the land to ng" has the meaning given b	which the appl by reference to the Surname:	ne definition of "agricultural tenant" in section 65(8) of the A	plication